Department of Pesticide Regulation
2008 Annual Pesticide Use Report Indexed by Chemical
Lassen County

Agricultural Amount Unit
Chemical Commodity Pounds Applied Applications Treated Type
ABAMECTIN
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 0.0008
Chemical Total 0.0008
ACEPHATE
PASTURELAND 5.6250 1 20.00 A
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 57.1152
Chemical Total 62.7402 1
ALPHA-ALKYLARYL-OMEGA-HYDROXYPOLY (OXYETHYLENE)
WHEAT 4.2613 1 8.00 A
Chemical Total 4.2613 1
ALKYL (50%C14, 40%C12, 10%C16) DIMETHYLBENZYL AMMONIUM CHLORIDE
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 0.1658
Chemical Total 0.1658
ALPHA-ALKYL (C9-C11)-OMEGA-HYDROXYPOLY (OXYETHYLENE)
ALFALFA 0.0000 1 40.00 A
Chemical Total 1
ALPHA-ALKYL (C10-C14)-OMEGA-HYDROXYPOLY (OXYETHYLENE)
ALFALFA 42.8098 60 7,000.00 A
Chemical Total 42.8098 60
ALPHA-ALKYL-OMEGA-HYDROXYPOLY (OXYETHYLENE)
WHEAT 1.2245 1 8.00 A
Chemical Total 1.2245 1
ALPHA-ALKYL (C12-C16)-OMEGA-HYDROXYPOLY (OXYETHYLENE)
ALFALFA 5.3196 60 7,000.00 A
Chemical Total 5.3196 60
ALPHA-ALKYL (C12-C14)-OMEGA-HYDROXYPOLY (OXYETHYLENE)
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 0.2888
RIGHTS OF WAY 9.5789
Chemical Total 9.8677
ALKYL (C8,C10) POLYGLYCOSIDE
PASTURELAND 35.5296 1 400.00 A
Chemical Total 35.5296 1
D-TRANS ALLETHRIN
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 0.0051
Chemical Total 0.0051
ALUMINUM PHOSPHIDE
ALFALFA 29.2245 1 273.00 A
RIGHTS OF WAY 0.0600
UNCULTIVATED AG 0.0600 5.00 A
VERTEBRATE CONTROL 7.5625
WHEAT 0.4050 52.00 A
Chemical Total 37.3120 1
AMINOPYRALID, TRIISOPROPANOLAMINE SALT
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 0.2410
RANGELAND 24.1009 1 57.00 A



Department of Pesticide Regulation
2008 Annual Pesticide Use Report Indexed by Chemical

Chemical Commodity
AMINOPYRALID, TRII1SOPROPANOLAMINE SALT
RIGHTS OF WAY
TOTAL POUNDS ON THIS COMMODITY

Chemical Total

4-AMINOPYRIDINE
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chemical Total
AMMONIUM NITRATE
ALFALFA
PASTURELAND
Chemical Total
AMMONIUM SULFATE
ALFALFA
PASTURELAND
Chemical Total

AZOXYSTROBIN
STRAWBERRY

Chemical Total

BIFENAZATE
STRAWBERRY

Chemical Total
BIFENTHRIN

ALFALFA

STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chemical Total

BORAX
FOREST, TIMBERLAND

TOTAL POUNDS ON THIS COMMODITY
RIGHTS OF WAY
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL
Chemical Total

BORIC ACID
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chemical Total
BOSCALID

GARLIC

STRAWBERRY

Chemical Total

BRODIFACOUM
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chemical Total

BROMADIOLONE
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chemical Total

Lassen County

Agricultural

Pounds Applied Applications

0.9339 2
0.6468
1.5807
25.9226 3
0.0006
0.0006
0.0000 1
16.9189 1
16.9189 2
0.0000 1
33.8378 1
33.8378 2
4.4917 3
4.4917 3
9.2500 3
9.2500 3
20.7319 6
0.5997
21.3316 6
921.5000 1
50.0000
971.5000
115.0000
0.0523
1,086.5523 1
20.6559
20.6559
24.2550 2
17.6715 2
41.9265 4
0.0002
0.0002
0.0042
0.0042

Amount
Treated

55.00

40.00
400.00

40.00
400.00

25.00

37.00

71.00

2,142.00
35.00

110.00
56.10

unit
Type

A

A



Chemical Commodity
BROMETHALIN
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL
Chemical Total
BUTYL ALCOHOL
ALFALFA
RIGHTS OF WAY
Chemical Total

CAPTAN
STRAWBERRY

Chemical Total

CAPTAN, OTHER RELATED
STRAWBERRY

Chemical Total
CARBARYL
FORAGE HAY/SILAGE
FOREST, TIMBERLAND
Chemical Total
CARFENTRAZONE-ETHYL
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL
Chemical Total

CHLORFENAPYR
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chemical Total

CHLOROPHAC INONE
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chemical Total
CHLOROPICRIN

GARLIC

GRAIN

STRAWBERRY

Chemical Total

Department of Pesticide Regulation
2008 Annual Pesticide Use Report Indexed by Chemical

Lassen County

Pounds Applied
0.

0.

10.

84.

84.

15.
.6186

48.

2,687.
23,939.
16,233.

42,861.

3-CHLORO-P-TOLUIDINE HYDROCHLORIDE

VERTEBRATE CONTROL
Chemical Total

CHLORPYRIFOS
ALFALFA
MINT
STRAWBERRY

Chemical Total
CHLORSULFURON

PASTURELAND
RANGELAND

80.
119.
17.

218.

0002

0002

-5902
.3636

9538

5970

5970

-9030

-9030

0000

6186

-9968
.0095

.0063

.7962

.7962

.0003

.0003

8500
4960
8400

1860

.0598

.0598

8026
6311
6072

0409

.0703
.9813

Agricultural
Applications

H O

10

g w

Amount
Treated

321.00

43.20

43.20

20.00
10.00

15.50
158.80
106.10

160.00
60.00
172.00

80.00
508.00

unit
Type

A

A

> > >



Chemical Commodity
CHLORSULFURON
RIGHTS OF WAY

Department of Pesticide Regulation
2008 Annual Pesticide Use Report Indexed by Chemical
Lassen County

TOTAL POUNDS ON THIS COMMODITY 0.3911

Chemical Total

CITRIC ACID
ALFALFA

Chemical Total

CLOPYRALID, MONOETHANOLAMINE SALT

RANGELAND
RIGHTS OF WAY

Chemical Total

CLOTHIANIDIN
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE

Chemical Total

COCONUT DIETHANOLAMIDE
FORAGE HAY/SILAGE
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE
PASTURELAND
WHEAT

Chemical Total
CYFLUTHRIN

ALFALFA

STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chemical Total
BETA-CYFLUTHRIN

FORAGE HAY/SILAGE

STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chemical Total
CYPERMETHRIN

LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE

STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chemical Total

CYPRODINIL
STRAWBERRY

Chemical Total

2,4-D
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE
PASTURELAND
RIGHTS OF WAY

Chemical Total

2,4-D, BUTOXYETHANOL ESTER
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE
PASTURELAND
RIGHTS OF WAY

Chemical Total

Agricultural
Pounds Applied Applications
0.2036
0.1875 1
24.4427 8
10.1325 60
10.1325 60
320.3949 3
10.8158 2
331.2107 5
1.0313
1.0313
0.5093 7
0.0820
0.2798 1
0.2296 1
1.1007 9
17.1269 13
11.5107
28.6376 13
8.4617 14
11.0038
19.4655 14
8.2614
18.5554
26.8168
19.4400 3
19.4400 3
4.9239
121.9662 1
1.2197 1
128.1098 2
0.1716
216.5342 1
2.1653 1
218.8711 2

Amount
Treated

50.00

7,000.00

498.00
75.00

270.50

85.00

140.00

533.00

517.50

69.12

400.00
25.00

400.00
25.00

unit
Type



Department of Pesticide Regulation
2008 Annual Pesticide Use Report Indexed by Chemical
Lassen County

Agricultural Amount
Chemical Commodity Pounds Applied Applications Treated
2,4-D, DIMETHYLAMINE SALT
FORAGE HAY/SILAGE 1,674.2999 38 1,363.00
GRAIN 184.5888 6 179.00
OAT 0.2813 1 25.00
PASTURELAND 120.8021 14 285.00
RANGELAND 155.7682 2 90.00
RIGHTS OF WAY 52.8539
34.3034 4 80.00
TOTAL POUNDS ON THIS COMMODITY 87.1573
TIMOTHY 4247950 4 335.00
UNCULTIVATED AG 53.3385 2 48.00
WHEAT 324.0820 5 285.00
Chemical Total 3,025.1131 76
2,4-D, 2-ETHYLHEXYL ESTER
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 16.1155
PASTURELAND 33.3225 3 37.00
RANGELAND 891.4675 5 320.00
RIGHTS OF WAY 335.7573
32.4844 5 68.50
TOTAL POUNDS ON THIS COMMODITY 368.2417
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 0.1843
WHEAT 528.6373 10 118.00
Chemical Total 1,837.9688 23
2,4-D, I1SOOCTYL ESTER
FORAGE HAY/SILAGE 10.8431 1 10.00
FOREST, TIMBERLAND 251.1143 5 130.00
WHEAT 118.5509 6 108.00
Chemical Total 380.5083 12
DAZOMET
STRAWBERRY 22.2750 3 30.00
Chemical Total 22.2750 3
4-(2,4-DB), DIMETHYLAMINE SALT
ALFALFA 26.3346 1 60.00
Chemical Total 26.3346 1
DELTAMETHRIN
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 0.2884
Chemical Total 0.2884
DICAMBA
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 0.4660
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 0.0118
Chemical Total 0.4778
DICAMBA, DIMETHYLAMINE SALT
FORAGE HAY/SILAGE 100.6910 9 523.50
PASTURELAND 21.0640 14 279.00
RANGELAND 89.9387 4 113.00
RIGHTS OF WAY 16.7227
1.6094 1 7.50
TOTAL POUNDS ON THIS COMMODITY 18.3321
TIMOTHY 53.9383 3 255.00
UNCULTIVATED AG 8.0254 1 43.00
WHEAT 11.1983 1 60.00
Chemical Total 303.1878 33

unit
Type
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Department of Pesticide Regulation

2008 Annual Pesticide Use Report Indexed by Chemical

Chemical Commodity

DIETHYLENE GLYCOL
FOREST, TIMBERLAND
RIGHTS OF WAY

Chemical Total

DIFLUBENZURON
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chemical Total

DIMETHOATE
ALFALFA

Chemical Total

DIMETHYLPOLYSILOXANE
ALFALFA
PASTURELAND
RIGHTS OF WAY

Chemical Total

DIMETHYL SILICONE FLUID EMULSION
RIGHTS OF WAY

Chemical Total

DIPHACINONE
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chemical Total

DIQUAT DIBROMIDE
ALFALFA
RIGHTS OF WAY
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chemical Total

DISODIUM OCTABORATE TETRAHYDRATE
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chemical Total

DITHIOPYR
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE
RIGHTS OF WAY
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chemical Total

DIURON
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE
MINT

Chemical Total

DODECYLBENZENE SULFONIC ACID
FORAGE HAY/SILAGE
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE
PASTURELAND
WHEAT

Chemical Total
EDTA, TETRASODIUM SALT

FORAGE HAY/SILAGE
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE

Lassen County

Pounds Applied

62.9717
1.6407

64.6124

0.0123

0.0123

18.6839
18.6839
0.0291
0.2538
0.1305

0.4134

0.0002

0.0002

0.0006
0.0006
18.8750
56.2809
0.0199

75.1758

4.4713
4.4713
0.0340
2.5000
0.0240
2.5580
6.4000
203.4186
209.8186
2.2070
0.3553
1.2126
0.9949
4.7698

0.1358
0.0219

Agricultural
Applications

9

Amount Unit
Treated Type

128.00 A
75.00 A
321.00 A
400.00 A
20.00 A
174.00 A
270.50 A
85.00 A
140.00 A
270.50 A



Department of Pesticide Regulation
2008 Annual Pesticide Use Report Indexed by Chemical
Lassen County

Agricultural Amount Unit
Chemical Commodity Pounds Applied Applications Treated Type
EDTA, TETRASODIUM SALT
PASTURELAND 0.0746 1 85.00 A
WHEAT 0.0612 1 140.00 A
Chemical Total 0.2935 9
ENDOSULFAN
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 0.0937
Chemical Total 0.0937
FATTY ACIDS, MIXED
RIGHTS OF WAY 2.9219
Chemical Total 2.9219
FATTY ACIDS DERIVED FROM TALLOW
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 0.1155
RIGHTS OF WAY 3.8315
Chemical Total 3.9470
FENOXAPROP-P-ETHYL
WHEAT 2.2513 3 14.00 A
Chemical Total 2.2513 3
FENPROPATHRIN
STRAWBERRY 5.0048 1 16.00 A
Chemical Total 5.0048 1
FIPRONIL
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 19.5123
Chemical Total 19.5123
FLUAZIFOP-P-BUTYL
GARLIC 32.3173 2 160.00 A
Chemical Total 32.3173 2
FLUDIOXONIL
STRAWBERRY 12.9600 3 69.12 A
Chemical Total 12.9600 3
FLUMIOXAZIN
MINT 4.3828 2 55.00 A
RIGHTS OF WAY 101.5856
Chemical Total 105.9684 2
FLUTOLANIL
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 14.0000
Chemical Total 14 .0000
GLYPHOSATE, ISOPROPYLAMINE SALT
FORAGE HAY/SILAGE 286.6120 3 190.00 A
FOREST, TIMBERLAND 1,531.4208 32 459.00 A
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 104.7080
OAT 23.8729 1 25.00 A
PASTURELAND 395.8657 2 413.00 A
RIGHTS OF WAY 341.4590
76.2112 4 100.00 A
TOTAL POUNDS ON THIS COMMODITY 417.6702
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 1.0908



Department of Pesticide Regulation
2008 Annual Pesticide Use Report Indexed by Chemical
Lassen County

Agricultural Amount Unit
Chemical Commodity Pounds Applied Applications Treated Type
GLYPHOSATE, ISOPROPYLAMINE SALT
UNCULTIVATED AG 49_.9056 4 42.00 A
Chemical Total 2,811.1460 46
GLYPHOSATE, MONOAMMONIUM SALT
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 0.5039
Chemical Total 0.5039
GLYPHOSATE, POTASSIUM SALT
ALFALFA 728.2070 6 660.00 A
RIGHTS OF WAY 1.9831 1 50.00 A
Chemical Total 730.1901 7
HEXAZ INONE
ALFALFA 2,675.0575 64 6,961.00 A
FOREST, TIMBERLAND 223.1250 3 85.00 A
Chemical Total 2,898.1825 67
HYDRAMETHYLNON
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 0.0021
Chemical Total 0.0021
HYDROPRENE
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 0.0101
Chemical Total 0.0101
IMAZAMOX, AMMONIUM SALT
ALFALFA 14.1885 8 570.00 A
WHEAT 1.1860 2 23.00 A
Chemical Total 15.3745 10
IMAZAPYR, 1SOPROPYLAMINE SALT
FOREST, TIMBERLAND 31.6515 5 63.00 A
Chemical Total 31.6515 5
IMAZETHAPYR
ALFALFA 14.7000 1 56.00 A
Chemical Total 14.7000 1
IMAZETHAPYR, AMMONIUM SALT
ALFALFA 1.9825 1 30.00 A
FORAGE HAY/SILAGE 4.2346 2 40.00 A
Chemical Total 6.2171 3
IMIDACLOPRID
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 26.5322
Chemical Total 26.5322
INDOXACARB
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 0.0012
Chemical Total 0.0012

IRON PHOSPHATE
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chemical Total



Department of Pesticide Regulation
2008 Annual Pesticide Use Report Indexed by Chemical
Lassen County

Agricultural Amount Unit
Chemical Commodity Pounds Applied Applications Treated Type
1SOPROPYL ALCOHOL
ALFALFA 2.2881 1 120.00 A
FORAGE HAY/SILAGE 2.9604 8 310.50 A
FOREST, TIMBERLAND 9.9705 9 128.00 A
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 0.1082
PASTURELAND 0.3694 1 85.00 A
STRAWBERRY 0.6102 1 16.00 A
WHEAT 1.9357 2 148.00 A
Chemical Total 18.2425 22
1SOXABEN
RIGHTS OF WAY 4.6875
Chemical Total 4.6875
LAMBDA-CYHALOTHRIN
RICE 2.5877 3 110.00 A
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 8.0618
WHEAT 4.0119 2 55.00 A
Chemical Total 14.6614 5
MALATHION
RICE 176.2447 3 120.00 A
Chemical Total 176.2447 3
MCPP
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 2.2032
Chemical Total 2.2032
MECOPROP-P
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 0.0062
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 0.0467
Chemical Total 0.0529
MEFENOXAM
STRAWBERRY 27.2907 8 79.00 A
Chemical Total 27.2907 8
MEFENOXAM, OTHER RELATED
STRAWBERRY 0.8027 8 79.00 A
Chemical Total 0.8027 8
METHIDATHION
FORAGE HAY/SILAGE 498.1012 8 353.00 A
TIMOTHY 85.0173 1 80.00 A
Chemical Total 583.1185 9
METHOPRENE
PUBLIC HEALTH 0.0199
Chemical Total 0.0199
METHYLATED SILICA
FOREST, TIMBERLAND 0.0472 9 128.00 A
Chemical Total 0.0472 9
METHYLATED SOYBEAN OIL
FORAGE HAY/SILAGE 4.5482 1 40.00 A
Chemical Total 4.5482 1



Chemical Commodity
METHYL BROMIDE
GARLIC
GRAIN
STRAWBERRY

Chemical Total

METHYL SILICONE RESINS
FOREST, TIMBERLAND

Chemical Total
METRIBUZIN

ALFALFA

WHEAT

Chemical Total

MYCLOBUTANIL
STRAWBERRY

Chemical Total

Department of Pesticide Regulation

2008 Annual Pesticide Use Report Indexed by Chemical
Lassen County

ALPHA-(PARA-NONYLPHENYL)-OMEGA-HYDROXYPOLY (OXYETHYLENE)

ALFALFA

FORAGE HAY/SILAGE
FOREST, TIMBERLAND
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE
RIGHTS OF WAY
STRAWBERRY

Chemical Total

N-OCTYL BICYCLOHEPTENE DICARBOXIMIDE

STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chemical Total

OLEIC ACID
WHEAT

Chemical Total

OLEIC ACID, METHYL ESTER
ALFALFA
FOREST, TIMBERLAND

Chemical Total

ORYZALIN
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE

Chemical Total

OXYDEMETON-METHYL
ALFALFA

Chemical Total

OXYFLUORFEN
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE

Chemical Total
PARAQUAT DICHLORIDE

ALFALFA
MINT

10

Pounds Applied
5,457.1500
32,031.7200
22,155.6200

59,644.4900

0.4775
0.4775
377.1450
22.5000

399.6450

0.7000
0.7000
61.6281
8.8010
115.4482
0.2888
89.0499
2.1195

277.3355

1.3841

1.3841

0.2286
0.2286
37.9015
523.3822

561.2837

23.9212

23.9212

4.9460

4.9460

8.6494

8.6494

3,742.8919
68.0223

Agricultural
Applications

~ O

10

80

17

122

Amount
Treated

15.50
158.80
106.10

128.00

882.00
55.00

14.00

7,441.00
80.00
128.00

16.00

8.00

40.00
266.00

10.00

9,005.00
94.00

unit
Type
A

A
A

> > >

A
A

A

A
A



Department of Pesticide Regulation
2008 Annual Pesticide Use Report Indexed by Chemical
Lassen County

Agricultural Amount Unit
Chemical Commodity Pounds Applied Applications Treated Type
PARAQUAT DICHLORIDE
WHEAT 16.0524 1 25.00 A
Chemical Total 3,826.9666 126
PCNB
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 25.0000
Chemical Total 25.0000
PEND IMETHAL IN
GARLIC 88.3378 3 130.00 A
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 0.9470
Chemical Total 89.2848 3
PERMETHRIN
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 661.9682
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 12.5076
Chemical Total 674.4758
PERMETHRIN, OTHER RELATED
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 0.0007
Chemical Total 0.0007
PETROLEUM DISTILLATES
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 0.0919
Chemical Total 0.0919
PHENOTHRIN
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 0.0032
Chemical Total 0.0032
PHOSPHORIC ACID
FORAGE HAY/SILAGE 0.4346 7 270.50 A
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 0.0700
PASTURELAND 0.2388 1 85.00 A
WHEAT 0.1959 1 140.00 A
Chemical Total 0.9393 9
PIPERONYL BUTOXIDE
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 1.2192
Chemical Total 1.2192
PIPERONYL BUTOXIDE, OTHER RELATED
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL 0.1971
Chemical Total 0.1971
POLYACRYLAMIDE, POLYETHYLENE GLYCOL MIXTURE
ALFALFA 1.7817 65 6,960.00 A
Chemical Total 1.7817 65
POLYALKENE OXIDE MODIFIED HEPTAMETHYL TRISILOXANE
FORAGE HAY/SILAGE 0.2274 1 40.00 A
Chemical Total 0.2274 1
PROPARGITE
MINT 195.5271 4 113.00 A
Chemical Total 195.5271 4

11
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2008 Annual Pesticide Use Report Indexed by Chemical
Lassen County

Chemical Commodity
PROPYZAMIDE
ENDIVE (ESCAROLE)

Chemical Total
PYRACLOSTROBIN

GARLIC

STRAWBERRY

Chemical Total

PYRETHRINS
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chemical Total

PYRIPROXYFEN
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chemical Total

SILICA AEROGEL
STRUCTURAL PEST CONTROL

Chemical Total

SILICONE DEFOAMER
FORAGE HAY/SILAGE
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE
PASTURELAND
WHEAT

Chemical Total

SODIUM CARBONATE PEROXYHYDRATE
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE

Chemical Total

SODIUM CHLORATE
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE
RIGHTS OF WAY

Chemical Total

SODIUM METABORATE TETRAHYDRATE
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE
RIGHTS OF WAY

Chemical Total

SODIUM XYLENE SULFONATE
FORAGE HAY/SILAGE
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE
PASTURELAND
WHEAT

Chemical Total
STRYCHNINE

FOREST, TIMBERLAND

UNCULTIVATED AG

Chemical Total

12

Pounds Applied
61.2000
61.2000
12.3200

8.9760

21.2960

0.4764

0.4764

0.0783

0.0783

1.2298
1.2298
0.0577
0.0093
0.0317
0.0260

0.1247

23.8000
23.8000
0.0094
30.0000
30.0094
0.0152
48.5000
48.5152
0.6791
0.1093
0.3731
0.3061
1.4676
1.0650

0.0875

1.1525

Agricultural
Applications

2

2

35

Amount Unit
Treated Type

60.00 A
110.00 A
56.10 A
270.50 A
85.00 A
140.00 A
1.00 A
1.00 A
270.50 A
85.00 A
140.00 A

1,083.00 A
50.00 A



Department of Pesticide Regulation
2008 Annual Pesticide Use Report Indexed by Chemical
Lassen County

Agricultural

Chemical Commodity Pounds Applied Applications
SULFOMETURON-METHYL

LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 0.9375

RIGHTS OF WAY 55.4078

Chemical Total 56.3453
TALL OIL FATTY ACIDS

ALFALFA 0.6021 1

FORAGE HAY/SILAGE 0.6021 1

FOREST, TIMBERLAND 72.3567 12

STRAWBERRY 0.1606 1

Chemical Total 73.7215 15
ALPHA-[PARA-(1,1,3,3-TETRAMETHYLBUTYL)PHENYL]-OMEGA-HYDROXYPOLY (OXYETHYLENE)

FORAGE HAY/SILAGE 2.5873 7

LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 0.4166

PASTURELAND 1.4215 1

WHEAT 1.1663 1

Chemical Total 5.5917 9
TETRAPOTASSIUM PYROPHOSPHATE

FORAGE HAY/SILAGE 0.3395 7

LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 0.0547

PASTURELAND 0.1865 1

WHEAT 0.1531 1

Chemical Total 0.7338 9
TRICLOPYR, BUTOXYETHYL ESTER

FOREST, TIMBERLAND 128.8464 4

Chemical Total 128.8464 4
TRICLOPYR, TRIETHYLAMINE SALT

RIGHTS OF WAY 0.0420

Chemical Total 0.0420
TRIETHANOLAMINE

FORAGE HAY/SILAGE 0.8658 7

LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 0.1394

PASTURELAND 0.4757 1

WHEAT 0.3903 1

Chemical Total 1.8712 9
TRIFLURALIN

CHICORY 1.4987 1

Chemical Total 1.4987 1
ALPHA-UNDECYL-OMEGA-HYDROXYPOLY (OXYETHYLENE)

FOREST, TIMBERLAND 72.3567 12

RIGHTS OF WAY 4.2748

Chemical Total 76.6315 12

Lassen County Total 125,312.3282 790

13

Amount
Treated

120.00
40.00
206.00
16.00

270.50

85.00
140.00

270.50

85.00
140.00

95.00

270.50

85.00
140.00

4.00

206.00

unit
Type

>>> >



